Construction Award Status Report

District

Jersey City

Paterson

Garfield

Burlington City

Exhibit A

Schools

PS #8
PS #39
PS#40

New Elementary School

New Early Childhood Center

Burlington City H.S.

Captain James Lawrence E.S.
Samuel Smith E.S.

Elias Boudinot E.S.

Wilbur Watts Intermediate School

Description of Work

Removal and replacement of existing Auditorium
seating, In-fill concrete slab (PS 8), Patch concrete
slabs, Painting of Auditorium floors.

Roof, structural steel, HVAC, plumbing, electrical,
sprinklers, masonry, windows, doors and hardware,
general construction, partitions, wood & plastic,
rough and finished carpentry, finishes, sitework.

Construction of New Early Childhood Center of
approximately 44,850 SF.

New unit ventilators and R.T.U's, new general & class
room lighting and power, new public address and
security systems, masonry repairs and cleaning;

new int. and ext. doors and hardware; new windows,
boiler repairs and other.

Contract Award

Notice to Proceed

$476,000.00

$26,598,000.00

$8,875,000.00

$6,724,291.00

7/25/2003

7/23/2003

7/31/2003

7/2/2003



